auf die finanzielle Lage und das operative Ergebnis der Gesellschaft aufzuzeigen Die Pro-forma-Bilanzzahlen per 31. Marz
1991 zeigen die Auswirkungen auf die finanzielle Lage der Gesellschaft auf, unter Annahme, dass von der Umtauschofferte
zu diesem Zeitpunkt vollständig Gebrauch gemacht wurde Die Pro-forma-Ertragszahlen zeigen die Ergebnisse der Gesellschaft

für das Geschäftsjahr per 31 Dezember 1990 und fur die drei Monate per 31 Marz 1991 in der Annahme, dass die
Umtauschofferte per 1 Januar 1990 für die gesamte Anleihe benutzt wurde Diese Informationen sollten im Zusammenhang
mit den konsolidierten Zahlen der Gesellschaft, die integrierter Bestandteil hiervon sind, gelesen werden Es wurden in bezug
auf die vorgeschlagene Umtauschofferte nur jene Anpassungen vorgenommen, die auf die Resultate auf Weiterfuhrungsbasis
einwirken
Die Pro-forma-Finanzzahlen wurden lediglich zu Informationszwecken erstellt und sollten in Bezug auf die aktuelle Finanzlage
und das operative Ergebnis der Gesellschaft nach Vollzug der Umtauschofferte nicht als repräsentativ verstanden werden

Pro Forma financial data
Echo Bay Mines Ltd.
Consolidated Pro Forma three Months Pro Forma
Statement of Earnings Ended March 31, Adjustments As Adjusted
(thousands of U S dollars, except for per share data) 1991 (Note 1)

Revenue $ 80,157 $ 80,157
Expenses Operating costs 49,546 49,546
Depreciation 11,941 11,941
Amortization 6,356 6,356
Royalties 1.526 1.526

69.369 69,369

Operating earnings 10,788 10,788

Interest expense (1,963) $ 960 (1,003)
Other expenses (3,699) (3.699)
Earnings (loss) before taxes 5,126 960 6,086
Income and mining tax expense 769 421 1.190

Net earnings (loss) for the period $ 4.357 $ 539 $ 4.896

Earnings (loss) per share $ 0.04 $ 0.05

Revenue $ 338,939 —Year Ended $ 338,939
Expenses' Operating costs 206,425 December 31, 1990 206,425
Depreciation 47,836 47,836
Amortization 26,225 26,225
Royalties 10.020 10.020

290,506 290.506

Operating earnings 48,433 48,433

Interest expense 8,991) $ 4,600 4,391)
Write-off of investments (82,060) (82,060)
Other expenses 122.333) (22.3331

Earnings (loss) before taxes (64,951) 4,600 (60,351)
Income and mining tax expense (recovery) 5.281) 2.017 3.264)

Net earnings (loss) for the period $ (59,670) $ 2,583 $ (57.087)
Earnings (loss) per share $ 0.60) $ 0.54)

26. 7. 1991
Echo Bay Mines Ltd.
Consolidated Pro Forma Pro Forma
Balance Sheet March 31, Adjustments As Adjusted
(thousands of U. S. dollars) 1991 (Note 2)

Assets
Current assets $ 67,004 $ 67,004
Plant and equipment 386,928 386,928
Mining properties 403.635 403.635
Long-term investments and other assets 44.594 $ 2.240 46.834

902,161 $ 2,240 904,401

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities $ 103,245 $1,582 $ 104,827
Gold, silver and currency financings 316,640 (60,358) 256,282
Other long-term liabilities 34,440 70) 34,370

Common shareholders' equity:
Common Shares, no par value, unlimited number authorized 343,552 60,775 404,327
Retained earnings 96,871 311 97,182
Foreign currency translation 7.413 7.413

447.836 61,086 508.922
$ 902.161 $ 2,240 $904,401

No 143 - 3287
(i) Long-term investments and other assets has been increased by $2,240,000 and gold, silver and currency financings

have been decreased by $ 60,358,000 to recognize thfe carrying value of the Swiss Franc currency exchange contracts
that remain outstanding, based on the'exchange rate described in Note 1 above, and to eliminate the carrying value of
the Bonds, net of discount and deferred financing costs.

(ii) Common Shares and retained earnings have been increased by $ 60,775,000 and $ 311,000 respectively, to reflect